THE DATASHEET OF
LTC2918CDDB-A1#TRMPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC2917/LTC2918
1
29178fb
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES

3
29178fb
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2917CMS-B1#PBF LTC2917CMS-B1#TRPBF LTCQP 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2917IMS-B1#PBF LTC2917IMS-B1#TRPBF LTCQP 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2917HMS-B1#PBF LTC2917HMS-B1#TRPBF LTCQP 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC2917CMS-A1#PBF LTC2917CMS-A1#TRPBF LTDGD 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2917IMS-A1#PBF LTC2917IMS-A1#TRPBF LTDGD 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2917HMS-A1#PBF LTC2917HMS-A1#TRPBF LTDGD 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC2918CMS-B1#PBF LTC2918CMS-B1#TRPBF LTDCT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2918IMS-B1#PBF LTC2918IMS-B1#TRPBF LTDCT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2918HMS-B1#PBF LTC2918HMS-B1#TRPBF LTDCT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC2918CMS-A1#PBF LTC2918CMS-A1#TRPBF LTDGG 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2918IMS-A1#PBF LTC2918IMS-A1#TRPBF LTDGG 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2918HMS-A1#PBF LTC2918HMS-A1#TRPBF LTDGG 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2917CDDB-B1#TRMPBF LTC2917CDDB-B1#TRPBF LCQR 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2917IDDB-B1#TRMPBF LTC2917IDDB-B1#TRPBF LCQR 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2917HDDB-B1#TRMPBF LTC2917HDDB-B1#TRPBF LCQR 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2917CDDB-A1#TRMPBF LTC2917CDDB-A1#TRPBF LDGF 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2917IDDB-A1#TRMPBF LTC2917IDDB-A1#TRPBF LDGF 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2917HDDB-A1#TRMPBF LTC2917HDDB-A1#TRPBF LDGF 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2918CDDB-B1#TRMPBF LTC2918CDDB-B1#TRPBF LDCV 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2918IDDB-B1#TRMPBF LTC2918IDDB-B1#TRPBF LDCV 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2918HDDB-B1#TRMPBF LTC2918HDDB-B1#TRPBF LDCV 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC2918CDDB-A1#TRMPBF LTC2918CDDB-A1#TRPBF LDGH 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2918IDDB-A1#TRMPBF LTC2918IDDB-A1#TRPBF LDGH 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2918HDDB-A1#TRMPBF LTC2918HDDB-A1#TRPBF LDGH 10-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
TRM = 500 pieces. *Temperature grades are identifi ed by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based fi nish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LTC2917/LTC2918
4
29178fb
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VCC(MIN) Minimum Supply Voltage RST in Correct Logic State ● 0.8 V
VCC(UVLO) Supply Undervoltage Lockout ● 1.5 V
VCC(SHUNT) Shunt Regulation Voltage IVCC = 0.5mA ● 5.7 6.2 7.0 V
ICC VCC Pin Current SEL1, SEL2, TOL, MR = Open
SEL1, SEL2, TOL = GND (LTC2917)
MR = VCC (LTC2918)
●
●
30
45